



2026:BHC-AUG:21733

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO.87 OF 2024

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
VERSUS

RAGHUNATH BHANUDAS CHOURE AND OTHERS
WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.88 OF 2024

WITH CA/9132/2023 IN FA/88/2024

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
VERSUS

BHAGWAN GOPINATH CHOURE AND ANOTHER
WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.89 OF 2024

WITH CA/9130/2023 IN FA/89/2024

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
VERSUS

DIGAMBAR VISHWANATH DEOKATE AND ANOTHER
WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.90 OF 2024

WITH CA/9135/2023 IN FA/90/2024

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
VERSUS

VIVEKSAGAR GANPAT HONDRE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. A. G. Talhar.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 08.05.2024

PER COURT :-

. Considering the short delay in depositing money, office is
directed to accept the cheques.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-